Through Actionable  Feedback & Performance Evaluations on October 29, 2025 
with 26 participants 

• The Law Department’s Professional and Organizational Development Office  offered 
the  following three (3) CLE sessions: An Introduction to Elements of Digital 
Accessibility was held on October 28, 2025, with one  hundred one (101) 
participants; Protecting Attorney-Client Privilege  in the Dual-Role  World on 
November 18, 2025, attended by one  hundred six (106) participants; and CPLR 
Updates Winter 2025/2026 – Smooth Sailing: Procedural Shoals to Avoid This 
Winter on December 16, 2025, with ninety-seven (97) participants. 

• The Law Department's Career Counselor conducted one (1) one-on-one interview